RECEIVED FOR FILING
East Haven
DATE 05/06/2024 TIME 12:00 pm
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Lisa Balter
TOWN CLERK

East Haven Youth Services CANCELLATION NOTICE

May 6th, 2024 East Haven, CT 06512

The East Haven Youth Service Commission hereby gives notice that the Regular Meeting scheduled for May 6th, 2024, has been cancelled.

The Meeting has been cancelled due to issues with the regular meeting time. A special meeting will take place at Hays School, 1 Maple Street, East Haven, CT 06512 on May 7th, 2024 at 7:00PM.

Respectfully submitted, Erica Withycombe
Clerk